

Item Details

File Number: 24-041

File ID:	24-041	Version:	1	Status:	Adopted
File Created:	04/02/2024	Entered by: cahoon@cumberlandcounty.org			
Department:		File Type:	Order Requiring a Public He	earing	
Assigned to:	Board of Commissioners			Final Action: 05/13/2024	
Agenda Date:	04/08/2024			Enactment #:	
Related Files:					

Agenda Item Request:

Approval of the Substantial Amendment to the Cumberland County/City of Portland HOME Consortium's HOME-ARP Action Plan. Public Hearing on 4/08/2024 and Final Read.

Background and Purpose of Request:

Requestor: Kristin Styles, Community Development Director

Cumberland County/City of Portland HOME Consortium submitted an approved HOME-ARP plan to HUD last spring. Since this time, more guidance from HUD has been released which lead the City and the County to work with HUD TA staff on creating a Substantial Amendment to the original plan. The purpose of the Substantial Amendment is to ensure that the housing created using the HOME-ARP funds serves the more vulnerable residents of our communities. The amendment will allow the housing providers to use a housing priority system that is more complex than first come, first served. Please refer to the Staff Report summarizing changes between the original HOME-ARP Plan and the Substantial Amendment.

Presentation: Possible

Funding Amount and Source:

100% of the funds for the HOME-ARP program come directly from HUD. The City of Portland is the lead in the HOME Consortium, they will be responsible for the distribution of the \$3.594.143 in funds.

Effective Date if Applicable:

April 11, 2024

HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
04/08/20	024 Board of Commissioners	RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL	
Cumberla	and County	Page 1	Printed on 5/17/2024

Action Text: 05/13/2024	This Order Requiring a Public Hearing was RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL. RATIFIED		
Action Text:	A motion was made by Commissioner Gorden, seconded by Commissioner Jamieson, that the Order Requiring a Public Hearing be RATIFIED. The motion carried by the following vote:		
05/13/2024 Board	of Commissioners RATIFIED		
Action Text:	A motion was made by Commissioner Gorden, seconded by Commissioner Jamieson, that the Order Requiring a Public Hearing be RATIFIED. The motion carried by the following vote:		
	Yes: 5 Commissioner Jamieson, Commissioner Witonis, Commissioner Gorden, Commissioner Smith, and Chair Cloutier		
	No: 0		

Attachments: 24-041 - Position Paper, HOME-ARP Staff Report - 04-8-24